

## KENYA REINSURANCE CORPORATION LTD

## ADDENDUM 1

Pursuant to section 75 of the PPADA 2015, Kenya Reinsurance Corporation Limited wishes to clarify to various aspects of the tender No: **KRC/2212/2024/152** advertised on MyGov, <a href="https://www.tender.go.ke">www.tender.go.ke</a> & <a href="https://www.tender.go.ke">www.kenyare.co.ke</a> on 13<sup>th</sup> August,2024

Clarification	Response
1. Request for extension of closing date	THE CLOSING DATE EXTENDED TO: 3 <sup>RD</sup> SEPTEMBER 2024 AT 10.00 AM
2. Request for extension of site visit date	Site visit dates extended:  Date: 28 <sup>th</sup> August 2024  Reinsurance Plaza Nairobi thereafter the bidders shall proceed to Anniversary Towers Nairobi & finalize at Kenya Re Towers Upper Hill &  Date: 30 <sup>th</sup> August 2024  Time: 10:00 am  Place: Ground Floor – Reinsurance Plaza Kisumu

The addendum has been sent to all bidders who have so far downloaded the respective tender documents. Any bidder who has not received their relevant addendum may download the same from the Kenya Re website **www.kenyare. co.ke.** All other conditions and requirements in the respective principal tender documents remain the same.

Prospective bidders may download the principal tender document from the Kenya Re website **www.kenyare. co.ke** free of charge.

Managing Director
Kenya Reinsurance Corporation, Ltd
Reinsurance Plaza, Nairobi

Aga Khan Walk P.O. Box 30271 - 00100 NAIROBI

.